REMINDERS
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN Products
■ Product Information in this Catalog
Product information in this catalog is as of March 2023. All of the contents speci�ed herein and production status of the products
listed in this catalog are subject to change without notice due to technical improvement of our products, etc. Therefore, please
check for the latest information carefully before practical application or use of our products.
Please note that TAIYO YUDEN shall not be in any way responsible for any damages and defects in products or equipment

  ・ All the Wire-wound Ferrite Power Inductors of the catalog lineup are RoHS compliant.
 Notes)
  ・ The exchange of individual specifications is necessary depending on your application and/or circuit condition. Please contact TAIYO YUDEN's official sales channel.
  ・ For Automotive (AEC-Q200 Qualified) products for POWERTRAIN, and SAFETY. Please check ”Automotive Application Guide” for further details before using the products.
  　　＜　　　　　　　　　：AEC-Q200 qualified＞
          All the Wire-wound Ferrite Power Inductors for Automotive products are tested based on the test conditions and methods defined in AEC-Q200 by family item.
          Please consult with TAIYO YUDEN's official sales channel for the details of the product specifications and AEC-Q200 test results, etc.,
          and please review and approve the product specifications before ordering.
●06045 type
Saturation current
Idc1 Max (Typ)
Temperature rise current①
Idc2 Max (Typ)
Temperature rise current②
Idc2 Max (Typ)
LAYPH06045DL1R0NGA EST0645T1R0NDGA 1 ±30% 9±30% 6.70 (8.00) 3.50 (4.00) 4.20 (5.30) 100
LAYPH06045DL1R5NGA EST0645T1R5NDGA 1.5 ±30% 10±30% 5.50 (6.40) 3.20 (3.80) 4.00 (5.10) 100
LAYPH06045DL2R2NGA EST0645T2R2NDGA 2.2 ±30% 13±30% 4.20 (5.40) 2.80 (3.30) 3.60 (4.40) 100
LAYPH06045DL3R3NGA EST0645T3R3NDGA 3.3 ±30% 15±30% 3.50 (4.00) 2.50 (3.00) 3.30 (4.15) 100
LAYPH06045DL4R7NGA EST0645T4R7NDGA 4.7 ±30% 20±30% 3.10 (3.50) 2.30 (2.80) 3.00 (3.50) 100
LAYPH06045DL6R8NGA EST0645T6R8NDGA 6.8 ±30% 29±30% 2.50 (3.00) 2.00 (2.40) 2.60 (3.00) 100
LAYPH06045DL100MGA EST0645T100MDGA 10 ±20% 38±20% 2.00 (2.30) 1.70 (2.00) 2.10 (2.50) 100
LAYPH06045DL150MGA EST0645T150MDGA 15 ±20% 64±20% 1.70 (2.00) 1.40 (1.60) 1.70 (1.90) 100
LAYPH06045DL220MGA EST0645T220MDGA 22 ±20% 79±20% 1.30 (1.60) 1.10 (1.30) 1.50 (1.75) 100
LAYPH06045DL330MGA EST0645T330MDGA 33 ±20% 100±20% 1.10 (1.30) 0.95 (1.10) 1.40 (1.60) 100
LAYPH06045DL470MGA EST0645T470MDGA 47 ±20% 135±20% 0.85 (1.10) 0.86 (1.00) 1.20 (1.35) 100
LAYPH06045DL680MGA EST0645T680MDGA 68 ±20% 210±20% 0.80 (0.92) 0.73 (0.84) 0.90 (1.10) 100
LAYPH06045DL101MGA EST0645T101MDGA 100 ±20% 320±20% 0.55 (0.77) 0.56 (0.65) 0.70 (0.86) 100
LAYPH06045DL151MGA EST0645T151MDGA 150 ±20% 475±20% 0.50 (0.64) 0.49 (0.56) 0.65 (0.72) 100
LAYPH06045DL221MGA EST0645T221MDGA 220 ±20% 670±20% 0.44 (0.53) 0.36 (0.42) 0.50 (0.59) 100
LAYPH06045DL331MGA EST0645T331MDGA 330 ±20% 950±20% 0.36 (0.43) 0.30 (0.34) 0.40 (0.48) 100
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)① is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 25℃. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)② is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)② is a reference value.
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.
●10040 type
Saturation current
Idc1 Max (Typ)
Temperature rise current①
Idc2 Max (Typ)
Temperature rise current②
Idc2 Max (Typ)
LAYPH10040DL1R0NGA EST1040T1R0NDGA 1 ±30% 8.0±30% 10.70 (11.70) 3.60 (4.60) 5.00 (5.50) 100
LAYPH10040DL1R5NGA EST1040T1R5NDGA 1.5 ±30% 9.6±30% 8.60 (9.80) 3.30 (4.30) 4.60 (5.10) 100
LAYPH10040DL2R2NGA EST1040T2R2NDGA 2.2 ±30% 11.0±30% 7.50 (8.30) 3.10 (4.00) 4.30 (4.70) 100
LAYPH10040DL3R3NGA EST1040T3R3NDGA 3.3 ±30% 13.0±30% 6.60 (7.20) 2.90 (3.60) 3.90 (4.20) 100
LAYPH10040DL4R7NGA EST1040T4R7NDGA 4.7 ±30% 19.0±30% 5.20 (5.70) 2.70 (3.40) 3.60 (3.90) 100
LAYPH10040DL6R8NGA EST1040T6R8NDGA 6.8 ±30% 24.0±30% 4.30 (4.80) 2.30 (2.90) 3.10 (3.40) 100
LAYPH10040DL100MGA EST1040T100MDGA 10 ±20% 29.0±20% 3.70 (3.90) 2.00 (2.60) 2.70 (3.00) 100
LAYPH10040DL150MGA EST1040T150MDGA 15 ±20% 43.0±20% 2.90 (3.40) 1.60 (2.10) 2.20 (2.50) 100
LAYPH10040DL220MGA EST1040T220MDGA 22 ±20% 62.0±20% 2.50 (2.90) 1.50 (1.80) 2.00 (2.10) 100
LAYPH10040DL330MGA EST1040T330MDGA 33 ±20% 96.0±20% 2.00 (2.30) 1.10 (1.40) 1.50 (1.60) 100
LAYPH10040DL470MGA EST1040T470MDGA 47 ±20% 135.0±20% 1.70 (2.00) 0.76 (1.10) 1.15 (1.30) 100
LAYPH10040DL680MGA EST1040T680MDGA 68 ±20% 180.0±20% 1.40 (1.60) 0.74 (1.00) 1.10 (1.20) 100
LAYPH10040DL101MGA EST1040T101MDGA 100 ±20% 285.0±20% 1.10 (1.30) 0.59 (0.77) 0.83 (0.91) 100
LAYPH10040DL151MGA EST1040T151MDGA 150 ±20% 395.0±20% 0.94 (1.10) 0.44 (0.61) 0.66 (0.74) 100
LAYPH10040DL221MGA EST1040T221MDGA 220 ±20% 530.0±20% 0.77 (0.88) 0.41 (0.54) 0.59 (0.65) 100
LAYPH10040DL331MGA EST1040T331MDGA 330 ±20% 960.0±20% 0.61 (0.70) 0.29 (0.38) 0.41 (0.45) 100
LAYPH10040DL471MGA EST1040T471MDGA 470 ±20% 1200.0±20% 0.53 (0.61) 0.25 (0.35) 0.38 (0.40) 100
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 10%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)① is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 25℃. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)② is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 30℃. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)② is a reference value.

Inductance
toletance
 AEC-Q200
i_smd_EST_A_e-E10R01
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
for Automotive Electronic Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●10060 type
Saturation current
Idc1 Max (Typ)
Temperature rise current①
Idc2 Max (Typ)
Temperature rise current②
Idc2 Max (Typ)
LAYPH10060DL1R0NGA EST1060T1R0NDGA 1 ±30% 4.5±30% 9.70 (15.00) 6.00 (7.00) 9.00 (11.00) 100
LAYPH10060DL1R5NGA EST1060T1R5NDGA 1.5 ±30% 5.6±30% 9.00 (14.00) 5.60 (6.40) 8.00 (10.00) 100
LAYPH10060DL2R2NGA EST1060T2R2NDGA 2.2 ±30% 6.6±30% 7.50 (11.00) 5.20 (6.00) 7.50 (9.00) 100
LAYPH10060DL3R3NGA EST1060T3R3NDGA 3.3 ±30% 9.0±30% 7.00 (9.50) 4.70 (5.50) 6.50 (8.00) 100
LAYPH10060DL4R7NGA EST1060T4R7NDGA 4.7 ±30% 11.0±30% 5.80 (8.00) 4.20 (4.90) 5.50 (6.80) 100
LAYPH10060DL6R8NGA EST1060T6R8NDGA 6.8 ±30% 16.0±30% 5.50 (6.60) 3.50 (4.20) 5.00 (6.10) 100
LAYPH10060DL100MGA EST1060T100MDGA 10 ±20% 22.0±20% 4.30 (5.20) 3.00 (3.70) 4.30 (5.10) 100
LAYPH10060DL150MGA EST1060T150MDGA 15 ±20% 31.0±20% 3.70 (4.40) 2.50 (3.20) 3.60 (4.30) 100
LAYPH10060DL220MGA EST1060T220MDGA 22 ±20% 44.0±20% 3.10 (3.60) 2.10 (2.60) 2.80 (3.30) 100
LAYPH10060DL330MGA EST1060T330MDGA 33 ±20% 61.0±20% 2.40 (3.10) 1.80 (2.10) 2.60 (3.10) 100
LAYPH10060DL470MGA EST1060T470MDGA 47 ±20% 82.0±20% 2.10 (2.35) 1.40 (1.80) 2.20 (2.60) 100
LAYPH10060DL680MGA EST1060T680MDGA 68 ±20% 101.0±20% 1.70 (2.05) 1.30 (1.60) 2.00 (2.40) 100
LAYPH10060DL101MGA EST1060T101MDGA 100 ±20% 169.0±20% 1.40 (1.65) 0.93 (1.20) 1.50 (1.70) 100
LAYPH10060DL151MGA EST1060T151MDGA 150 ±20% 246.0±20% 1.20 (1.35) 0.72 (0.95) 1.30 (1.50) 100
LAYPH10060DL221MGA EST1060T221MDGA 220 ±20% 320.0±20% 0.95 (1.15) 0.66 (0.86) 1.00 (1.30) 100
LAYPH10060DL331MGA EST1060T331MDGA 330 ±20% 458.0±20% 0.75 (0.90) 0.58 (0.72) 0.90 (1.00) 100
LAYPH10060DL471MGA EST1060T471MDGA 470 ±20% 775.0±20% 0.65 (0.75) 0.39 (0.50) 0.70 (0.80) 100
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)① is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 25℃. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)② is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value (Idc2)② is a reference value.